Series 860 ANSI Class 600 high-performance
Wafer-Sphere butterfly valves provide tight shutoff,
excellent flow characteristics, and long service life.They
are available in 3”– 24”(DN 80 – 600) sizes in wafer-style
body design (860W) and in single-flange lugged
design (860L).
The series 860 Wafer-Sphere butterfly valve is available in
a variety of materials in standard, Fire-Tite®, NACE

* Diameter with 7/8” key
* Diameter with 7/8” key
HOW TO ORDER SERIES 860 WAFER-SPHERE VALVES
These Wafer-Sphere valves are described by size and a multi-character code that defines body configuration, body, disc,
shaft, seat and seal materials. Explanation of the code for valves in this bulletin is as follows:
EXAMPLE: The above example is for a 6” ANSI Class 600 single-flange lugged-design valve with carbon  steel body, 316
stainless steel disc, 17-4PH stainless steel shaft, Xtreme seat, and carbon-filled enhanced PTFE shaft seal.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
6 860 L – 11 22 HB XZ
8
Seat & Seal Material
Seat Seal
Standard
XZ Xtreme Carbon-Filled Enhanced PTFE
Fire-Tite
AE PTFE / Stainless Steel Graphite
1 Size*
inches 3 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 24
DN 80 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600
M E T S O  A U T O M AT I O N
2 Pressure Class
860 Standard ANSI Class 600
868 Standard ANSI Class 600 w/CE Marking and Documentation
F860 Fire-Tite ANSI Class 600
F868 Fire-Tite ANSI Class 600 w/CE Marking and Documentation
3 Body Styles
W Wafer
L Single Flange Lugged
4 Special Service
O Oxygen
— No entry if standard
5 Type
11 Standard (Non Fire-Tite)
31 Fire-Tite
6 Body Material
22 Carbon Steel
36 316 Stainless Steel
7 Trim Material
316 Stainless disc, 17-4 PH stainless shaft
HB
(NACE compatible)
(not NACE compatible)
00
Same as body material
(not NACE compatible)
36
316 Stainless steel** (not NACE compatible)
9 Modifier Code
— Standard
For others, please describe. Factory will supply code.
* When ordering, state size code in inches. Consult factory for larger sizes
** For use with carbon-steel body code. For 316 stainless body with
316 trim, use “00.”
W104-1-11/03 © 2003 Metso Automation Printed in U.S.A.-R-J
Metso Automation, Field Systems Division